Negative fair value of derivative instruments 3,238 14,689 - - - - 35 17,962

Liabilities classified as held for sale  1,574 - - - - - - 1,574

Current income tax liabilities - - 2,643 - 21,888 1 2,755 27,287

Deferred tax liabilities 5,014 - - - - - - 5,014

Insurance and other provisions 125,077 - - - - - 5,258 130,335

Subordinated liabilities - - - 511,461 - - - 511,461

Other liabilities 101,851 49,446 30,227 938 50,962 14,000 9,101 256,525

Total liabilities 5,412,777 337,241 112,272 997,234 509,305 333,904 78,163 7,780,896

Effect of foreign currency derivatives (388,118)  231,753 (248,405) 437,989 - (53,860) 20,641 -

Net position 1,040,850 109,226 (163,357) 6,706 271,215 162,158 105,673 1,532,471

  Home Credit B.V.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

for the year ended 31 December 2014

- 44 -

4. Financial risk management (continued)

 Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

An analysis of sensitivity of the Group’s equity to changes in currency exchange rates based on positions

existing as at 31 December 2014 and 2013 and a simplified scenario of a 5% change in RUB, USD, CZK,

CNY, KZT and VND to EUR exchange rates is shown below:

   Total effect  Total effect

   2014   2013

   TEUR  TEUR

 Effect of 5% RUB depreciation against EUR   (20,645)  (52,043)

 Effect of 5% RUB appreciation against EUR   20,645  52,043

 Effect of 5% USD depreciation against EUR   (13,057)  (335)

 Effect of 5% USD appreciation against EUR   13,057  335

 Effect of 5% CZK depreciation against EUR   (2,584)  (5,461)

 Effect of 5% CZK appreciation against EUR   2,584  5,461

 Effect of 5% CNY depreciation against EUR   (27,675)  (13,561)

 Effect of 5% CNY appreciation against EUR   27,675  13,561

 Effect of 5% KZT depreciation against EUR   (6,341)  (8,108)

 Effect of 5% KZT appreciation against EUR   6,341  8,108

 Effect of 5% VND depreciation against EUR   (3,326)  -

 Effect of 5% VND appreciation against EUR   3,326  -

(d) Insurance risk

 The main risk faced by the Group as part of the insurance business is the difference in actual and expected

claims for insurance benefits and claims. Insurance risk on insurance contracts is divided into price risk

and the reserve deficiency risk.

Price risk

Price risk arises due to the fact that insurance premiums may not be sufficient to cover future losses and

expenses on insurance contracts. To manage price risk the Group regularly analyses profitability in the